F. No. 21-1/2011 WL-1(Pt) Government of India Ministry of Environment & Forests (Wildlife Division)

Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110003.

Dated: 05th April, 2011

Addendum ********

Sub: Record of Proceedings of the 2nd Meeting of the National Steering Committee of Project Snow Leopard held at Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi on 11.03.2011 – Addendum – issued.

In the Record of Proceedings of the 2nd meeting of the National Steering Committee (NSC) of the Project Snow Leopard (PSL), which were circulated vide this Ministry's even number dated 23rd March 2011, the following shall be included:

The following should be substituted in 3rd paragraph on page 2 after first sentence ending "...consultation with WII.":

"The representative from Sikkim informed that Army, BRO and ITBP were important stakeholders in the project as they were dependent on trees for firewood, and their movement adversely impacts snow leopard and other wild, and domestic animals in the area. It was suggested that BRO should be included in the Steering Committee.

A brief presentation was made by Shri Aishwarya Maheshwari, on WWF's work on snow leopard and identification of potential sites for snow leopard conservation in the States of Jammu and Kashmir and Uttarakhand."

The following words shall be added at the end of the last sentence in the $1^{\rm st}$ paragraph ending on page 3 after "nodal point for PSL,":

"and representative(s) of WWF-India may be included in the National Steering Committee and Core Group of PSL."

(Prabhat Tyagi) Joint Director (WL) Telefax: 24366842

Distribution:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble MOS (I/C) (E & F)
- 2. PPS to Addl. DGF (WL)
- 3. PS to IGF (WL)
- 4. All Members of the National Steering Committee of Project Snow Leopard.

MIC Cell- with a request to kindly upload the above order on the official website of the Ministry.